1
24C1601 BLOCK
CAT24C161/162(16K), CAT24C081/082(8K)
CAT24C041/042(4K), CAT24C021/022(2K)
Supervisory Circuits with I 2C Serial CMOS E2PROM, Precision Reset Controller and Watchdog Timer
DESCRIPTION
The CAT24CXXX is a single chip solution to three
popular functions  of EEPROM memory, precision  reset

Advanced
Doc. No. 25079-00 1/98   M-1
Ordering Information
Note:
(1)  The device used in the above example is a CAT24C162JI-30TE13 (16K I2C Memory, SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 3.0-3.15V Reset
Threshold Voltage, Tape and Reel)
24C162
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚ to 70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚ to 85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚to +105˚C)*
* -40˚ to +125˚C is available upon request
Prefix Device # Suffix
J I TE13
Product
Number
24C161: 16K
24C162: 16K
24C081:   8K
24C082:   8K
24C041:   4K
24C042:   4K
24C021:   2K
24C022:   2K
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Package
P: PDIP
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
-30CAT
Reset Threshold
Voltage
45:  4.5-4.75V
42:  4.25-4.5V
30:  3.0-3.15V
28:  2.85-3.0V
25:  2.55-2.7V
Optional
Company ID